

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25644/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2011 in MAT No.24/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THOTARAM

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P. (Civil) No. 12278 of 2013

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 22/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.  
Mr. Mohan Jain, A.S.G.  
Mr. M.S. Doabia, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Manchanda, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.  
Ms. Sonia Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We find from the proceedings dated March 18, 2013 of Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 12278 of 2013 that notice was issued on the application for delay as well as on the special leave petition. It appears from the Office Report dated 21st day of March, 2013 that Office has not yet issued show cause notice as the counsel for the petitioner has not filed process fee and spare copies for issue with the show cause notice to the sole respondent.

Advocate-on-record for the petitioners in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 12278 of 2013 may now file process fee and requisite spare copies within two weeks. Thereafter Office shall issue notice to the respondent.

List both the special leave petitions thereafter.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|