

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12278/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 16/09/2011 in WP No.365/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

LT.GOVERNOR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI MOTI RAM

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 03/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Mrs. G. Indira, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners is granted one week time to file application for condonation of delay in complying with the order dated 22.03.2013.

|(NAVEEN KUMAR)
|COURT MASTER

|(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
|COURT MASTER

|