

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12278/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2011 in WP No.365/2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

LT.GOVERNOR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI MOTI RAM

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 25/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master

