

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 22.01.2015
COURT NO.: 3
ITEM NO. : 34

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 25644 of 2012 & 12278
of 2013 (With prayer for interim -relief)

AND

INTERCOUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 & 2 IN SLP(C)NO. 12278/2013
(Application for c/delay in filing & refiling the SLP)

AND

INTERCOUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 IN SLP(C)NO. 25644/2012
(Application for permission to file additional documents)

LT. GOVERNER & ORS.

..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

THOTARAM ETC.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.09.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List these matters after six weeks."

SLP(C)NO.25644/2012:-

It is submitted that Ms. G.Indira, Advocate for the petitioner has filed additional document alongwith an application for permission to file the same which is registered as I.A. No. 2. Copy of the same is circulate to the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance, so far.

SLP(C)NO. 12278/2013:-

Service of notice is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance, so far.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 19th day of January, 2015 .

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Ms. G.Indira,

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR