

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

25644/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/09/2011  
in MAT No. 24/2011 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THOTARAM

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and  
interim relief and office report)WITH  
SLP(C) No. 12278/2013  
(With Office Report)Date : 22/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.  
Mr. K. V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
For Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the fact that the compensation has already

been paid to the concerned respondents, who had tenancy rights

in respect of the land in question, in our opinion, these

Signature Not Verified

petitions do not survive.

Digitally signed by

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.01.28

16:56:27 IST

Reason:

No further action in pursuance of the impugned Judgment

of the High Court is required to be taken.

2

In view of the above, these Special Leave Petitions are

disposed of as they have become infructuous.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar